www.recom-power.com REV.:  1-2024 ECO-1
DC/DC Converter
7.5 Watt
DIP24 or
SMD Metal Case
Single and Dual
REC7.5-RW
Description

	 Note2: Maximum capacitive load is defined as the capacitive load that will allow start
	            up in under 1 second without damage to the converter
Model Numbering
Part	 Input	 Output	 Output	 Efficiency	 max. Capacitive
Number	 Voltage Range	 Voltage	 Current	 typ. (1)	 Load (2)
	 [VDC]	 [VDC]	 [mA]	 [%]	 [µF]
REC7.5-xx3.3SRW	 9-18, 18-36, 36-72	 3.3	 1800	 78	 6800
REC7.5-xx05SRW	 9-18, 18-36, 36-72	 5	 1500	 79-82	 6800
REC7.5-xx09SRW	 9-18, 18-36, 36-72	 9	 833	 81-84	 6800
REC7.5-xx12SRW	 9-18, 18-36, 36-72	 12	 625	 82-85	 6800
REC7.5-xx15SRW	 9-18, 18-36, 36-72	 15	 500	 83-86	 6800
REC7.5-xx05DRW	 9-18, 18-36, 36-72	 ±5	 ±750	 79-82	 ±2200
REC7.5-xx09DRW	 9-18, 18-36, 36-72	 ±9	 ±417	 81-84	 ±2200
REC7.5-xx12DRW	 9-18, 18-36, 36-72	 ±12	 ±312	 82-85	 ±2200
REC7.5-xx15DRW	 9-18, 18-36, 36-72	 ±15	 ±250	 83-86	 ±2200
Notes:
	 Note3:	 “/H1” = 1kVDC/1s isolation
		  “/H2” = 2kVDC/1s isolation
		  “/H3” = 3kVDC/1s isolation
	 Note4:	 add suffix “/SMD” for SMD package, 	without suffix = standard DIP24 THT package.
		  If the option “/SMD” is used, 	the maximum allowed isolation voltage is 2kVDC/1s because of
		  the shorter distance between pins and the metal case
	 Note5:	 add “/CTRL” for Control Pin option. If CTRL option is not chosen, Pin 1 will be absent.
	 Note6:	 add suffix “-R” for tape and reel packaging, 	without suffix standard tube packaging.
		  tape and reel option only available for SMD case style
Ordering Examples:
REC7.5-1205SRW/H3/A/M/CTRL	 9-18Vin	 5Vout	 Single output 	 3kVDC isolation	 with CTRL Pin	 THT	 tube packaging
REC7.5-2412DRW/H2/A/SMD-R	 18-36Vin	 ±12Vout	 Dual output	 2kVDC isolation	 no CTRL function	 SMD	 tape and reel packaging
REC7.5-2412SRW/H1/A/M	 18-36Vin	 12Vout	 Single output	 1kVDC isolation	 without CTRL Pin	 THT	 tube packaging
REC7.5-4815DRW/H2/A/M/SMD-R	 36-72Vin	 ±15Vout	 Dual output	 2kVDC isolation	 no CTRL function	 SMD	 tape and reel packaging
Packaging (6)
CTRL Option (5)
Case Style (4)
nom. Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Single or Dual
Isolation (3)
REC7.5-__ __ _RW/H_/A/M/SMD/CTRL-R
R
E
C
O
M
CONVERTE
R
S
C
O
M
P
LIANT PRO
D
U
C
T
S
RoHS 2+
compliant
10 from 10
UL60950-1 certified
IEC60950-1 certified
EN60950-1 certified
EN55032 complaint
R
E
C
O
M
CONVERTE
R
S
C
O
M
P
LIANT PRO
D
U
C
T
S
REACH
compliant
E358085
REM6E
www.recom-power.com REV.:  1-2024 ECO-2
DC/DC Converter
REC7.5-RW
Series
ON/OFF CTRL
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.